

## League of United Latin American Citizens

State of Wisconsin

June 2, 2019

LULAC WI State Board:

Eileen Figueroa

State Director

**Bevin Christie** 

Deputy State

Director

Estela Vazquez –

Ornelas

State Treasurer

**Yolanda Adams** 

Deputy State
Director – Elderly

Fela Salinas

Deputy State

Director – Women

Laura Vazquez

Deputy State

Director – Young Adult

Mariela Fonseca

Deputy State

Director - Youth

Dr. Art Martinez

Immediate Past

State Director

Appointed
Officers

**Darryl Morin**State Secretary

Israel Ramon

State Legal

Advisor

Jose Charo State

Parliamentarian

Felix Questell

Sergeant at Arms

Celia Schulz

State Chaplain

Mr. R.L. McNeely

Chairman

Felmers O. Chaney Advocacy Board

3909 N. Sherman Blvd.

Milwaukee, WI 53216

Dear Mr. McNeely:

As State Director of LULAC Wisconsin, it is my great honor to inform you the Felmers O. Chaney Advocacy Board has been awarded the LULAC Wisconsin "Partner in Change" Award. This award will be presented at the "Wisconsin Celebration" event during the 2019 LULAC National Convention!

During the Wisconsin Celebration we will be featuring LULAC Wisconsin's numerous accomplishments in Milwaukee and around our great state. As the Felmers O. Chaney Advocacy Board was a charter member of the Community Coalition for Quality Policing (CC4QP), the Board will receive an award with other charter members for the impactful change our partnership has had on the City of Milwaukee.

The event will be on Wednesday, July 10, 2019 at Potawatomi Casino from 6pm - 9pm. You will receive a complimentary ticket for the event and additional tickets and tables are available for purchase should any additional members of the Felmers O. Chaney Advocacy Board wish to attend. We sincerely hope you will be able to join us for this wonderful event.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at (414)389-7131 or via email at <a href="mailto:leileenfigueroa@gmail.com">leileenfigueroa@gmail.com</a>. Once again congratulations and we look forward to your favorable response.

Warm Regards,

Eileen Figueroa President, LULAC Council 340 State Director, LULAC WI